8 7 6 4 ?
THIG DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 70 Loc DIsT REVISTONS
@cowmsmzo BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPGRATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. ITEM 20 LOCATED SET UP GAGE A 66 i - N - S
NEQ;ER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION AL PRI ROLES 4086373 A | SEE EC0-05-009019 estrens | LJL | FB
B SEE ECO-05-011448 2M&epos | LJL | FB
| 42656 - | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER REF . @
| 426561 -2 B BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER “ / i/.REF
| 426561 -6 B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUCUS CARRIER |
7-1426561-1 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS gy i1 - - - - - -] - - 73
7-1426561-2 | B BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S A R R R R - - 7
7-1426561-6 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL S B R R R A 1338705-1 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE e
7-1426561-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT R e - - ‘ gg
—= = 6.6£0.5 S B e B R R - - 63
[ 2604+ .020] - | | | | | | 461264~ PLATE, IDENTIFICATION o/
e R A N A 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
& i e A e
CRIMP DATA VAZAKT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECS A $P ]/.REF - | ‘ ‘ ‘ | ‘ T T T PRI o e
TERMINAL NAME: 6. 3mm YESC FEMALE TERMINAL - | | | | | | 180310 1SCR. SET. CUP POINT W6 X 6.0 53
CRIMP S17ZE TYPE RANGE - | | | | | | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 67
WIRE 5 90 [ 114 INT F | 50-2 50mm’ TERMLgékngEPORT - 2| A R 2| ? 2-18032-5  |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6(|)
- - 18024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 6
L OV |e.c075. 4D L. 087 194 10 - 5-18022-2  |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 159
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ = APPL INSTRUCTIONS e - - 158
5.00-5 50mml . 197-.217 IN] &80 408-8327 — - - 5
TERMINAL VALAKT fPeo - FEED -] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
APPL SPEC T WT10-1433- @ 20 00 [.866 [N] - - - - _ _ - - _ 155
N 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 54
TERMINALS APPLIED (?1/9,? A A A A Y |- 18023-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 16.0 153
o L - | | | | | 18030 | NUT, HEX, REG M3 157
- | | | | | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 15
Lieo o R - | | | | | | 6907523-2 SPACER, TONKER 150
072469 1 J1116-4121-02 ] ] - 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 4G
) _ - ) - | - | - | - | - 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED |48
- - - - - | - | | - | 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED A4
- - - , - | | | | | | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI | 46
W IRE N CR P : SN PN & - | | | | | | 690191 - | PLUG, NYLON 145
- | | | | | | 338660~ | RAM 144
ol TEJ reledl ' e - | | | | | | 690125~ SHIM SUB-ASSY 143
2. 50mm s q |85 40,05 [.073 £ 002 IN] | 9-354778-5 [.2970] - | | | | | | 590 24 ] WASHER. RaM ( 115) vy
. 50mm sq |65 £0.05 [.065 £.002 IN] | -354779-6 [.3070] - | | | | | | 9972285-2 SCR, LOW SKT HD CAP M& ¥ 25.0 4]
- - | | | | | | 232411 BALL, STEEL 140
- | | | | | | 2-22278-7  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 139
- - | | | | | | |- 1320922-1 |DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP 38
_ - | | | | | | 3547771 WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 137
- - | | | | | | 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 136
- - | | | | | | 690212 | POST, RAM 135
- | | | | | | 1320934~ | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
- -2zl z2l 21212 S18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
_ - | | | | | | 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 137
- - | | | | | | - 18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X [2.0 13
- - | | | | | | 1320908-6  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
- | | | | | | 1633073-2  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
; - T T T T T 2-455888-4 |SPACER, CRIMPER 178
A A A A R | -22284-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
- | | | | | | 356835~ | | EVER, DRAG RELFASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792 - | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | | | | | 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
2. OGREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY - | | | | | | 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | - | |- | 690472-7 STRIPPER 27
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR - | | | | | | [ - 18023~ SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 12
A - 4444 A S 18025-2 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 120
ALL CRIMP DATA SUPPLIED BY TERMINAL MANUFACTURER. — ‘ __ | : o000 ST RE
S R R e e I - - 1138
- | - |- 1338684~ | HOLDER, SHEAR, NO-CUT 1T
i o - - - 116
- - 115
S e I e R R - 114
o B I R R R - - 113
- | | | | | | 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION I
- | | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR I
- | - | | - | | 1320921 -1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 110
- | | | | | | 3-454276-2  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
20 2] 2 | | | 5-1333225-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
R e e s | 2-240641-4 |SPACER li
- | | | | | | 3-455889-6  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | | | | | 23801 1-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER A
\/ \ E\/\/ B RQTATED \ 8@0 S R R R R R | 84 | 2l 22 | | | 2-854830-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
S R R R R R 183 - | | | | | | |-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE S S B Al B | 82 22y 2 p ] 4-1490019-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
S S I N N go 77|-76|-72|-71|-6| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION !
- - - - - - - 179 R SR T R D SR DW[’_LOFTHQUSEE"SW’O5 tyco Tyco Electronics
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ ' 78 DIMENS TONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHT 7 Electronics rarr sherg. TR TTIORTIO0S
- ‘ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD Pl-Sep-05 |na
S I I e A Il rm_CIN] o L BACKHURS] SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
- - - - - - - 176 I FLC +- B
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ ’ 7 5 @‘E 3, ﬁtg i APPL_ICAT\ON SPEC ]
_ _ B B B ~ ~ - 74 iNgth +- . See Table SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
170-761-72|-71-6] -2 | -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION Y A 1] 00770 (G 140658 .
] NG CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 5 g | SHEET R

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




